Waiver and Consent to Annexation

By Preston Lake Township

The Preston Lake Township hereby:

- 1. Consents to the Petition of Minnesota Beef Industries and Hazel E. Buboltz, Trustee of the Hazel E. Buboltz Trust, for Annexation of Real Property to the City of Buffalo Lake, Minnesota, pursuant to Minnesota Statutes §414.033 Subd.5.
- 2. Consents to and has no objections to the annexation of the following described real property in Renville County, Minnesota to the City of Buffalo Lake:

That part of the Southeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 30, Township 115 North, Range 31 West of the Fifth Principal Meridian, Preston Lake Township, Renville County, Minnesota, described as follows:

Beginning at the southeast corner of said Section 30; thence on an assumed bearing of North 00 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds East, along the east line of said Section 30, a distance of 717.49 feet; thence on a bearing of North 89 degrees 51 minutes 44 seconds West a distance of 500 .00 feet; thence on a bearing of South 00 degrees 05 minutes 46 seconds West, parallel with the east line of said Section 30, a distance of 716.29 feet to the south line of said Section 30, thence of a bearing of South 89 degrees 43 minutes 27 seconds East, along the south line of said Section 30, a distance of 500.00 feet to the point of beginning.

and,

The East Ninety (90) feet of Outlot Eighteen (18), Drache and Nellermoe's first (1st) Addition to Buffalo Lake, according to the recorded plat thereof. Also described as the East Ninety (90) feet of Outlot Eighteen (18) of U.S. Lot Twelve (12), all in Section Thirty (30), Township One Hundred Fifteen (115), Range Thirty-one (31), all in Drache and Nellermoe's first (1st) Addition to Buffalo Lake, Minnesota.

	3.	Waives its right to object within 90 days from the date of service of the annexation petition to submit written objections to the annexation of the above described real property to the City of Buffalo Lake.		
	Dated	: <u>Lept. 26</u> , 2000		
			Chair, Preston Lake Township	
	Attest	•		
/	Ben	and Kullnus		
1	Cierk,	, Preston Lake Township		